

JOCODENOWB 00768

NDPS No. 75/2022 (75)

Order No. 07

Dated 12.09.2025

//////////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

All the (02) accused persons namely Bikash Sha and Purnima Biswas on c/b without steps.

ld. P.P. is present .

No witness has turned up.

It appears from the case record that on several dates, summon was sent to CSW-1 but till date no result is received .

Hence, I/C NJP PS is strongly directed to cause service of summon upon the CSW-1 namely PSI Newtown Biswas on the next date .

Fix 04/02/2026 for appearance and evidence .

Issue summon upon CSW -1 (PSI Newtown Biswas)

Let copy of this order to the I/C NJP PS, through the S.P. Jalpaiguri .

Surety is directed to produce the accd on the next date .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**